
� ::J: Washington State Y'I Department of Transportation 
Memorandum 

May 5, 2016 

TO: �area Foster, MS47354 

THRU: �. Madden I K. Klingman, NB82-230 

P. �r IS. Beadle, NB 82-66 FROM: 

SUBJECT: C8549 
SR99, A WV Replacement North Access Connection 
P.A. Project No: STPF-0099(122) 
CHANGE ORDER 133 

Ductbank Changes ENl, EN3, EN4 & EPS 

Attached for your review, approval and further processing is HQ executed Change Order #133 
"Ductbank Changes ENI, EN3, EN4 & EP5 ", for the subject project. Change Order Checklist is 
attached (Attachment A). 

Description of the Change 

The change order compensates the Contractor for added work and extended overhead associated 
with new work. This change order revises ductbanks ENl & EN4, EN3 and adds new ductbank 
EP5. 

1. ENI and EN4 Ductbanks: 
Revises the horizontal and vertical alignment of ductbank ENI as shown on UP ALI, UPI 
and UPR 7. This work will: 

- Raise ENl vertical alignment to be above new ductbank EPS and above EN2 and EN4 
as shown on UPD33 and UPD33A. 
- Revise the horizontal alignment ofE N l  to run along the Substation Yard retaining wall 
foundation. 

- Compensate the Contractor for the added effort and complexity for working along the 
SCL Substation retaining wall as shown on UPD33 and UPD33A. 

- Demolish and replace 10 ft. of existing ENI duct bank to tie into the new alignment. 
This change order compensates the Contractor for demolishing and constructing I 0 ft. of 
duct bank. 

- Compensate the Contractor for re-trenching, re-shoring and backfilling a second time 
for ENI. It also covers additional costs for vactoring and supporting live communication 

power and other utilities. 



Marco Foster 
C8549 COI33 
May 5, 20I6 
Page 2 of 4 

- Add new reinforcement cage to EN4 per SCL Guideline U2-I 1.2 as shown on UPRIO. 

2. EN3 Ductbank: 
Revises the horizontal and vertical alignments of ductbank EN3 as shown on UP ALI, 
UPI, UPS, UPR8, UPR9, UPDI I and UPD33. 

This change order compensates the Contractor for re-trenching, re-shoring and 
backfilling a second time at EN3. The change order also covers additional costs for 
vactoring and supporting in place existing utilities. 

This change order makes ductbank adjustments to avoid future King County ductbank as 
shown on UPR9. 

3. EP5 Ductbank: 
Adds new ductbank EP5 feeders from Station EP5 350+00.00 to 350+ I 0.86 to the SCL 
Substation yard as shown on UPALI, UPI, UPR7-UPR9, UPRIO, UPD20, UPD33. New 
ductbank EP5 shall be positioned in between ductbanks ENI and EN3 and ductbanks 
EN4 and EN2. 

Development o[the Change 

The Development of Change will follow the numbering system as above. 

I. Constructability issues with the planned alignment of the ENI ductbank which was in 
conflict with the substation wall footing were brought to the attention of the PE in 
RFI#380. The original plan shows that the bottom of the footing is below ENI. The 
work was stopped and SCL began to redesign the alignment for ENI. The redesign 
captured the protection and support of the substation retaining wall. The updated plan 
clearly shows that the bottom of the duct bank is near the bottom of the footing for the 
wall. The new design also included approximately ten feet of new ductbank to replace 
previously installed ENI duct bank that needed to be removed so that it can be installed 
above the added duct bank EP5. Since the work had stopped and Contractor could not 
continue work until SCL provided new plans, approximately half of 80 feet of ENI was 
backfilled. The Contractor had to re-excavate the trench and re-shore it. The design also 
captured profile changes per RFI#4 I 3 where ENI alignment was in conflict with a King 
County vault at the SW comer of 6th Ave and Harrison St. The new alignment will 
reroute ENI to avoid the vault. Other profile changes include vertical changes in profile 
from 300 foot sweeping radii to four vertical profile changes with two 50 foot radii and 
two 30 foot radii. There were also minor changes that SCL wanted to address at EN4 
ductbank where is crosses ED I. The plans did not show a reinforcement cage which is 
standard practice when ductbanks cross over each other. This reinforcement cage was 
added in the revised plans. 



Marco Foster 
C8549 C0133 
May 5, 2016 
Page 3 of 4 

2. While excavating for EN2 ductbank, the Contractor noticed that the planned EN3 
ductbank could not be installed due to a conflict with an existing SCL vault at the SW 
comer of 61h Ave and Harrison St. as referenced in RFI#398. The planned configuration 
for EN!, EN4, EN2 and EN3 is shown as being constructed side by side in order listed. 
During the redesign, the new King County ductbank which runs parallel to Harrison St. 
was discovered to be in conflict with the new alignment ofEN3. The result, EN3 was 
designed to have a splayed ductbank to avoid the top of new King County Ductbank. 
EN3 also includes costs to re-trench and re-shore a portion of the alignment from M30 
vault to M9 vault. This ductbank trench was backfilled when the conflict with the SCL 
vault was encountered. 

3. In RF1#371, the Contractor discovered an unknown ductbank crossing the EN4 alignment 
which runs north-south across Harrison at approximately at Station H-Line 96+15. After 
investigating, the unknown ductbank was found to be empty and was removed. In 
further discussions, SCL wanted to make this reconnection as EP 5 into Vault M9 which 
the original plans did not include. Without this connection, SCL could not power up the 
new EPl ductbank. The new design ofEP5 was placed on top ofEN2, EN4 ductbanks 
and in the bottom of new designed elevations ofENl, EN3 ductbanks. 

We received plans from SCL on December 23, 2015. These plans were forwarded to the 
Contractor the same day. Upgrades required by SCL to meet current standards and future 
demands contributed to the cost increase. Work stopped for EN 1 and EN3 until agreement was 
reached on the negotiated pricing. The plans also included the new work for EP5. This added 
work is being paid for by SCL. 

Schedule Analvsis 
This change order is adding 28 working days to the contract due to the added work described 
above. There are overhead costs associated with these added working days. We performed an 
independent schedule analysis and agree to the number of added working days. See Attachment 
E. We compared the baseline work activities with the revised January 2016 schedule provided by 
the Contractor. The schedule shows a 35 day difference for a composite of changes involving 
EP5, EPl, EP2, EP3, EP4, EN3, and EN4. The analysis included all ofEPl, EP2, EP3 and EP4 
because the Contractor had combined all these ductbanks together in the baseline. We 
performed a combined schedule analysis with both C0133 and C0147 due to the difficulty in 
separating the activities. We agreed with the increase of28 working days for C0133. The 
Contractor also incurred 7 additional working days on C0147 which totals 35 working days and 
this agrees with our independent analysis. The work included in this change order is on the 
critical path of the approved schedule. 

Approvals 
• PE Approval-Patrick Fuller gave approval on 4/29/2016 (Attachment B). 
• Region Approval-Tom Madden gave approval on 5/3/2016 (Attachment B). 
• HQ Approval-Marco Foster gave approval on 5/2/2016 (Attachment B). 
• FHWA Approval-Anthony Sarhan gave approval on 5/2/2016 (Attachment B). 



Marco Foster 
C8549 C0133 
May 5, 2016 
Page 4 of 4 

• Program Management-Mario Mathisen gave approval on 5/3/2016(Attachment B). 
• Engineer of Record-Monica Moravec signed plan sheets 12122/20159(See change order 

plans) 
• City Funding Approval-Jon Gray approved direct costs on 3/4/2016 and approved extended 

overhead costs on 3/17/2016. (See Attachment B). 

Entitlement & Price 

The Contractor will be reimbursed for the added work as stated in the change order. The costs 
include both direct and indirect cost, including extended overhead for this added work. The 
Contractor will be compensated for the described added work that affected the critical path. The 
increased costs included retrenching costs for ENl and EN3, the difficulty to shore and excavate 
along the substation for ENl, to rebuild a portion of the ENlductbank to tie in to the new 
alignment, and to build new ductbank EP5. The Contractor will be compensated for the 
described added work that affected the critical path. This change order is a negotiated amount of 
$511,217.11, which includes added direct and extended overhead costs associated with an added 
28 working days to the contract. (See Estimate -Attachment C). 

Contract Time 

This change order adds 28 working days to the contract. There are no changes to contract 
interim completion dates as a result of this change order. 

PF:jp 
Attachments 
cc: File 8549 3(133) 



WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 05/06/16 
Page 1 of \ Z 

CONTRACT NO: 008549 FEDERAL AID NO: STPF-0099 (122) 
CONTRACT TITLE: SR 99, ALASKAN WA.Y VIADUCT - REPIACEMENT NORTH ACC. 
CHANGE ORDER NO: 133 R1 EN1,EN3,EN"4,EP5 DUCI'BANK GIGS . 

PRIME CONTRACTOR:  GUY F. ATKINSON OJNSTRUCTION I LLC . 
707 SOUIH GRADY WA.Y STE 500 

WA. 98057-3224 

(X) Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications 

( ) Change proposed by Contractor 

ENDORSED BY: 

CONTRA�+J-41� 

DATE 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 

SURETY CONSENT: 

ATTORNEY IN FACT 

DATE 

41,640,622.60 
47,557,143.79 

511,217.11 
48,068,360.90 

Approval Required: ( ) Region ) Olympia Service Center ( ) Local Agency 

( ) EXECUTED 

PROJECT ENGINEER 

DATE 

<){) APPROVAL RECOMMENDED ( ) EXECUTED 

REGIONALADMIN: d/J ) A7 /},,,If I I 
J,ft#� (//l{jj j/}/llJ,Aft--

DATE 

CG02v04 (revised Feb 2005) 

EXECUTED: 

STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER 

REQUIRED 



WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CHANGE ORDER 
DATE: 05/06/16 
Page 2 of 

icoNTRACT NO: OOS549 CHANGE ORDER NO: 133 Rl 

All work, naterials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of 
the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction 
involved. 

This contract is revised as follows: 

DESCRIPTION 
The change order ccnpensates the Contractor for added work and extended 
overhead associated with new work. This change order revises ductbanks ENl & 
EN4, EN3 and adds new ductbank EP5. 

ENl and EN4 Ductbanks: 
Revises the horizontal and vertical alignment of ductbank ENl as shown on 
UPALl, UPl and UPR7. Raises ENl vertical alignment to be above new ductbank 
EP5 and above EN2 and EN4 as shown on UPD33 and UPD33A. Revises horizontal 
alignment to run along the Substation Yard retaining wall foundation. This 
change order compensates the Contractor for the added effort and ccrnplexity 
for working along the SCL SUbstation retaining wall as shown on UPD33 and 
UPD33A. 

Demolishes and replaces 10 ft. of installed ENl duct h3nk to tie into the new 
alignment. This change order ccnpensates the Contractor for cletrolishing and 
constructing 10 ft. of new ductbank. 

This change order ccnpensates the Contractor for re-trenching, re-shoring and 
backfilling a second time for ENl. It also covers additional costs for 
vactoring and supporting live cc:mrnunication power and other utilities. 

Adds new reinforcement cage to EN4 per SCL Guideline U2-ll.2 as shown on 
UPRlO. 

EN3 Ductbank: 
Revises the horizontal and vertical alignments of ductbank EN3 as shown on 
UPALl, UPl, UPS, UPRS, UPR9, UPDll and UPD33 . 

This change order ccnpensates the Contractor for re-trenching, re-shoring and 
backfilling a second time at EN3. The change order also covers additional 
costs for vactoring and supporting in place existing utilities. 

This change order makes ductbank adjustments to avoid future King County 
ductbank as shown on UPR9. 

EP5 Ductbank: 
Adds new ductbank EP5 feeders fran Station EP5 350+00.00 to 350+10.S6 to the 
SCL Substation yard as shown on UPALl, UPl, UPR7-UPR9, UPRlO, UPD20, UPD33. 
New ductbank EP5 shall be positioned in between ductbanks ENl and EN3 above 
and duckbanks EN4 and EN2 below. 

This change order revises the following plan sheets UPALl, UPl, UPS, 



WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CHANGE ORDER DATE:05/06/16 
Page 3 of /!;? 

I CONTRACT NO: 008549 CHANGE ORDER NO: 133 Rl 

UPR7-UPR.l0, UPDll, UPD20, UPD33, and adds the following new plan sheet 
UPD33A. 

MATERIAIS 
All materials incorporated into the project shall meet the requirements of 
all the Contract D:>cuments. 

MEASlJREiv1ENT 
Measurement of the new lump sum item, "CD133 ENl, EN3, EN'4, EP5 Duct.bank 
Changes", shall be in accordance with Standard Specification 1-09.1, 
Measurement of Quantities of Lump SUm Items. 

PAYMENT 
This change order creates a new lump sum item, "CD133 ENl ,  EN3 , EN4, EP5 
Ductbank Changes" in the amount of $511,217.11. This am:)lmt shall be full 
payment for all laror, equipnent and materials to perform the v..ork as 
described above ,  including but not limited to engineering, planning, 
scheduling, excavation and shoring, procuring duct.bank materials and 
installing them, placing high strength FIB, forming materials, setting forms 
and stripping, placing low strength FIB , dirt export and disposal, vactoring, 
dewatering the excavation area, supporting existing utilities and existing 
foundations, mobilization and derrobilization of equipnent, SUJ::Vey, cleanup 
and overhead for the added v..ork per Section 1-09.1 of the Standard 
Specifications. 

CDN'I'RACT TIME 
There are 28 working days added to the contract time as a result of this 
change order. No changes to contract interim milestones are made as a result 
of this change order. 



WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CHANGE ORDER 
DATE: 05/06/16 
Page 4 of 

CONTRACT NO: 008549 CHANGE ORDER NO: 133 Rl 

ITEM GROUP STD ITEM UNIT UNIT EST QTY EST AMT 
NO NO ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE PRICE CHANGE CHANGE 

08 C0133 ENl, EN3, EN4, EPS DUCTBANK CHANGES L.S. 0.00 0.00 511,217.11 

511,217.11 



<O �-d' 0 

' ' ' ' 

H-LINE ?H 14. 70, 11.94' RT i , EP1 310+00.00 � 0 

,. Pl82 lJ STA. H 95+00 MATCHLINE - SEE LEFT 

' ' � 
' 

' I 

EP4 340+41.36 � 
94+46.87, 15.�' RT 

', Pl8 
I 

RT 

RT 

EP2 320+37.41 
H-LINE 95+09.98, 15.00' RT 

d' 0 

Pl87 

Lfu. .......,.,,__...rn4 .J40+00-.00 -
H-LINE 9H83.70, 1.12' LT 

� EP3 330+01. 76 ---t>.1-.:...J-l.--�-J.:I" 
EP4 

. ' 

STA. H 95+00 MATCHLINE- SEE RIGHT 

' H-UNE 95+67.54, 33.00' RT .... &_SEE NOTE 2---.....w 

EN4 24H57.17 =------nn 5 a: 
:::> 
1-w 
w 
J: 

2 120+00.00 -
6th-LINE 109+62.82, 44.76' LT 

H-LINE 95+87.19, 27.27' RT 
EP5 350+00.00 

H-UNE 96+30.61, 33.00' RT 

Cl) 01 110+00.00 -ttl 6th-LINE 110+00.50, 44.99' LT 

W � 6tt1-l:INE-111 +<1-3.81, 44:42' LT 

ED4 140+00.00 
6th

-

LINE 112+25.04, 45.00' LT 

EDS 149+46.S2 
6th-LINE 112+17.96, 45.00' LT 

C/)1-----....� C-XX1 110+00.00 

~ z 
:::i 

J: ------------- - --------- - - ---------- - --- - - � --- - ----�' (.) �18 02 121+93.14 = � 1 .rf>
_

1
_

7
_

_.
_

_ 
..,-Pll 6th-LINE 111+25.26, 6.72' LT 

� '-.....__ IDI 11HOO �78 
0 

-
L£Di 121 +oo -

Dl4 243-+«! 

I 11.91+po 11 1.t 
� -· - - - t------

' ' 

' 

lh 

�-
186 

' 
' 

.... ' ' ' ' ·. 

' .... ' 
' . ' 

.... ' 
" ' .. 

.. 

RT 

1.00' LT 

m1 114+00 

' ' 
' ' 

' . 

.. 

' ' ' ' 

.. 

11,ft;tJ>O 
I �,__ ___ 

°'•_2+-•'--4--- °'• 242_ 19 
" �·-•• Hoo _ _:1_68 __ _.._"---" 
- 177 Pl EDS 149+70.02 - ----- t-- -----

. J: 
to 
� 
Cl) 

----._ 6th

-

LINE 112+17.96, 21.SO' LT l ---.,..__ - Pl ED4 140+32.00 
NS 250+00.00 � -----6th

-

LINE 112+25.04, 13.00' LT 

- - -����I�� -- - - - - - - -- - - - - -- -
-

-:th:::a�:�-

5
2

,

-

3.75' 

RT ___ ���: - & ___ ;, _ 
6th-LINE 110+89.52, 8.00' RT EN1 211+63.03 � _,,.._-"";,..=;;_, 

------------ -------- ------Ji:oUJiC9H20.1 9 31 50' RT I 
EN2 221+35.73 

-H-LINE 97+22.03, 21.00' RT 

-- I 

03 130+S1.46 = 

H-LINE 97+28.3S, 13.SO' LT 
05 150+67 .87 -

H-LINE 97+14.79, 13.00' RT 

H LINE 

STA. H 98+20 MATCHLINE - SEE SHEET UPAL3 

RLE NAME X:\110000-1102501110159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct North Access \CAOD\Desi VJ03.MWNA-CPA1. 

TIME 4:35am 

DATE Dec-21-15 

PLOTTED BY J.LINEHAN 

-NO. 
10 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. ..... 
• 

' ' 

DESIGNED BY C.PARK 
ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN C0-147: EP3 RELOCATION 

--
12/1712015 CD 13A003 

WWW Consvllin9 Engineers 
1601 Fifth AYenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3665 

Washington State 

CHECKED BY 

PROJ. ENGR. 

REGIONAL ADM. 

S.BARTLElT 

S. BEADLE 

T. TREPANIER 

C0-133: EN3 REL OCATION 

1 C0-125: NEWVAULTM-1 

REVISION 

1
2

/17/2015 CD COHTIUCTNO. 

1211712015 CD 

DATE BY 

LOCATIOH HO. 

XL-3687 
{206) 622-5822 Fax (206) 622-8130 

Department of 
Transportation 

' ' 
'· ' ' 

' ' 
' ' ' 

'• 

' ' 

. ' 

' ' ' 

� a: 
:::> 

0 

-- )IP 
20 40 

SCALE JN FEET 

� �---------------' 
w 
J: 
Cl) 
w 

SHEET KEY 

w 
en GENERAL NOTES: 

W 1. REFER TO SHEETS UPT1 -UPT3 FOR 

z POWER ALIGNMENT TABLES. 

:::i 
J: 2. 

(.) & i 
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD ADJUST 
THE EN1 DUCT BANK, l>S NEEDED. TO FIT 
BETWEEN THE SUBSTATION WALL 

FOOTING AND VAULT 057Bl\A030. 

SHEET_ ) OF \S: 

CHANGE ORDER NO._l ?3_ ((' 

CONTAACT_�5�-1---, 

SR99 P\.AH fl[P. NO. 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CO NNECTION 

UPAL1 

IHEEr 
195 

OI' 

POWER ALIGNMENT PLAN 
770 

llHUR 



STA. H 94+80 MATCHLINE- SEE LEFT 

(2)-2",P (2)-4",P (10)-5",F 

�SEE DETAIL 

STA. H 94+80 MATCHLINE- SEE RIGHT 

1C·?(li)9 o· 
TOP(Sf'.' 3 
fOPIWJ' )' 

LJ SEE DETAIL � 

TVP(S/e 6' 
1orv1.1- r 

\ 

II 
Vti I 
511 
'"'' 
011 
m· I ._.,I 
"11 �II 

I I  
I I  
II 

FILE NAME X:\110000·1102501110159 Alaskan Wa Vi.aduct North Access \CAOD\Desi n\004·MWNA.CP01. 

TIME 4:36am 

DATE Dec·21-15 

PLOTTED BY J.LI NEHAN C0-147: EP3 RELOCATION 

DESIGNED BY C.PARK C0-133: EN3 RELOCATION 

ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN C0-125: NEWVAULTM-1 

CHECKED BY S.BARTLETT 

PROJ. ENGR. S. BEADLE AD1- REPLACEMENT SHEET - BACKGROUND UTILITIES DARKENf.O 
REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER REVISION 

�SEE DETAIL 

Ii 
EXISTING CONDUITS, 

1211712015 CD 

12117/2015 CD 
1211712015 CD 

10 25 2013 DC 
DATE BY 

10 WASH 
JOIHU..U. 

13A003 

+ 

r 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

LOCA'OON NO. 

XL-3687 
P.&.ITMIP90X 

(4)-5",F 

(00)@ (2)-4",P 

a� (2)-2",P (8)-5",F �2) 
� - 0 
(2)-2".P & (2)-4",P 

TRANSmON ZONE (10)-5",F 
AS-BUILT LOCATION 
OF WATERMAIN 

o---

--- - ------- ----
6TH LINE 

: 5 
.J __ _ 

I 

....... 

� 
=> 
1-

0 20 40 

SCALE IN FEET 

ttl '--���������������� 
J: 
(/) 
w 
w 
(/) 
w 
z 
:J 
J: i 
0 IO + '<t .,.... ...... 

SHEET KEY 

GENERAL NOTES: 

1. ADVANCED NOTIFICATION IS NEEDED BEFORE 

ANY CONSTRUCTION OCCURS. CALL BEFORE 
YOU DIG 1-800-424-5555. 

2. FOR SEA TILE CITY LIGHT UNDERGROUNDING 
NOTES, LEGEND, AND STRUCTURE NOTES, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPN1-UPN2. 

3. FOR DUCT BANK ALIGNMENT INFORMATION, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPAL1-UPAL6AND 
UPT1-UPT3. 

4. FOR DUCT BANK PROFILES, REFER TO THE 
FOLLOWING DRAWINGS: 

• ALIGNMENT ED1 - DRAWING UPR1 
• ALIGNMENT E02 - DRAWING UPR2 
• ALIGNMENT ED3 - DRAWING UPR2 
• ALIGNMENT E04 - DRAWING UPR3 
• ALIGNMENT EDS - DRAWING UPR4 
• ALIGNMENT EN1 • DRAWING UPR7 
• ALIGNMENT EN2 - DRAWING UPR8 
• ALIGNMENT EN3 - DRAWING UPRS 
• ALIGNMENT EN4 - DRAWING UPR10 
• ALIGNMENT ENS - DRAWING UPR10 
• ALIGNMENT EP1 - DRAWING UPR11 

• ALIGNMENT EP2 - DRAWING UPR11 
• ALIGNMENT EP3 - DRAWING UPR11 

• ALIGNMENT EP4 - DRAWING UPR11 

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WALL FOOTING A S  
ENCOUNTERED I N  TH E  FIELD, PER SURVEY 
RECEIVED ON 11/16/1S. 

@ CONSTRUCTION NOTE 
REFER TO DRAWING UPN1 

\ C--SHEET (.p OF��'��;..._ 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1'>3 f?_) 
CONTRACT 

SR99 �PlllEF. HO.  

WWW Consulling Engineers 
1601 Fifth Avenue. Suite 1600 
Seoltle, Washington 98101-3665 

• 
Washington State 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 

UP1 

....... 
204 

(206) 622-5822 Fox {206) 622-8130 Department of 
Transportation 

POWER PLAN 

"" 
770 

IHEETt 



-OU 
6TH LINE 

FILE NAME X:\110000-110250\110159 (Aleakan We Viaduct North Acceu \CADD\Deal n\DD4-MWNA-CPD2. 
TIME 4:37em 
DATE Dec-21-15 
PLOTIED BY J.LINEHAN 
DESIGNED BY S.ZURFLUH 
ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN 
CHECKED BY C.PARK 
PROJ. ENGR. S. BEADLE 
REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER 

C0-133: EN3 RELOCATION 

1 RFI 6-4 BASED ON RFI 37 RESPONSE 

REVISION 

11!!!' l€Y�l0 fl :: : (2)-4",P 

-HO. 

JOIN,_..,. 
13A003 

1211712015 CD COHTMCTNO. 

DATE BY 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

LQC..UIOH HO. 

XL-3687 

(2)-2",P 
(2)-4",P 
(10)-5",f iiii � 1:: + 

am Consulting Engineers 
7601 Fifth AYenue. Suite 1600 
Seat/le, Washing/on 98101-3665 
(206) 622-5822 Fax (206} 622-8/JO 

.... 
-

Washington State 
Department of 
Transportation 

0 UP10 
rrnm _JJP8 L><!:.U W�pg 

UP11 ol_ ]�P12 
l� 

SHEET KEY 

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: @coNSTRUCTION NOTE 
REFER TO DRAWING UPN1 

GENERAL NOTES: 
1. ADVANCED NOTIFICATION IS NEEDED BEFORE 

ANY CONSTRUCTION OCCURS. CALL BEFORE 
YOU DIG 1-llOCM24-S555. 

2. FOR SEATTLE CITY LIGHT UNDERGROUNDING 
NOTES, LEGEND, AND STRUCTURE NOTES, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPN1.UPN2. 

3. FOR DUCT B.ANK ALIGNMENT INFORMATION, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPAL1-UPAL6AND 
UPT1-UPT3. 

LEGEND 

h .. COMMUNICATION CONDUIT 

J!/'!(-k'i;i�)'::J FLUIDIZED THERMAL BACKFILL, 
PER SECTIONS 

••• DISTRIBUTION CONDUIT 

SHEET__;_q-1---- OF_-1-\5_,__ 

CHANGE ORDER NO. \ 33> ¥<.. \ 
CONTRACT 6S- '+°t 

0 3 6 
SCALE IN FEET 

SR99 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 

ENLARGED POWER PLAN 

PUN RU.HO. 
UP8 

IH££1' 
211 

"' 
770 

aHUTS 



140 

130 

120 

110 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

0 w 

210+00 

EXISTING 0578M016 C/L ENI 2 1 0+00.oo 
APPROXIMATE LOCATION 

OF WAil. FOOTING /.S 
ENCOUNTERED IN THE 

FlELD, PER SURVEY 
RECEIVED ON 

1 1 / 1 6/15 

PROPOSED DUCT BANKI ALIGNMENT 
REQUIRES REMOVAL I OF AN � ISTING DUCT BANK 

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 
LOCATIONS OF CROSSING lJTILITlES � 

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCltON C£. 
211+00 212+00 

EN1 PROFILE 

FILE NAME X:\110000-1102501110159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct North Access CAOD\Oesl n\OO�MWNA-CPR1.d 
TIME 4:40am MatoH STA ft 

NO. 
DATE Dec-21-15 
PLOTTED BY J.LINEHAN 10 WASH 

DESIGNEDBY C.PARK 12/17/2015 CD J011•UM1111 
ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN 12/1 7/2015 CD 13A003 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

LOCATIOH NO. 

XL-3687 

0 w z 0 0 z < (l) < 

0 w _J _J 
c;: 0 

I _J 0 
t!> 
' "' 
"! 
� 

x w 

---

30'R 

- - - - - - ,-JT 
300'R y 
EXISTING 0588V325 J I 

C/L ENI 21 3+92.71 

213+00 214+00 

WWW Consulting Engine!rs 
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3665 

� (206} 622-5822 Fax (206) 622-8130 

"+'�:+--=--

� 
• 

Washington State 
Department of 
Transportation 

140 

130 

120 

110 

100 

90 

80 

GENERAL NOTES: 

1. ADVANCED NOTIFICATION IS NEEDED BEFORE 
ANY CONSTRUCTION OCCURS. CALL BEFORE 
YOU DIG 1-800--424-5555. 

2. FOR SEATTLE CITY LIGHT UNDERGROUNDING 
NOTES, LEGEND. AND STRUCTURE NOTES, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPN1-UPN2. 

3. FOR DUCT BANK ALIGNMENT INFORMATION, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPAL 1-UPAL6 AND 
UPT1-UPT3. 

4. (-----J WHERE DUCT BANKS CROSS 
'-----� ABOVE PS AND PSD MAINS, INSTALL 
REINFORCING WITHIN THE DUCT BANK (PER 
SCL CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINE U2-11.2) A 
MINIMUM OF 10' BEYOND THE CROSSING 

@coNSTRUCTION NOTE 
REFER TO DRAWING UPN1 

SHEET f) OF � 
70 

CHANGE ORDER NO. { 23&. \ 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

CONTRACT '8S-'-f9 

(NAVD)88 

SCALE IN FEET HORIZ. SCALE IN FEET VERT. 

SR99 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 

POWER PROFILE 

Pl.Ml NEP. HO. 
UPR7 

........ 
225 

OF 
770 

....,.,., 



& 
II) 

120 
I:::!:::! ::< N 

w w w 
I tr er tr 

zz z << < al al al << < 
Cl Cl Cl Cl w w w w 

110 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

220+00 221+00 

FILE NAME X:\110000-1102501110159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct North Access CADD\Desi n\005-MWNA-CPR1. 

TIME 4:40am 

DATE Dec-21-15 

PLOITED BY J.LINEHAN 
DESIGNED BY C.PARK 
ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN 
CHECKED BY S.BARTLETT C0-133: EN3 RELOCATION 
PROJ. ENGR. S. BEADLE C0-125: NEW VAULT M-1 
REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER REVISION 

Cl w 
Cl ;z 
� Cl 0 w Cl 

� >-- z � <.( ro (.) >-- < 
i:5 (.) 

a: I') i:5 Cl n. Cl ::> ::> Cl w 
0 I I IJl 

w w < in 0 N Z1Z - �.� ':..t 
x u u x w � �· "' 

:::! 
z � :S n. n. 

��eWL��N.& -- f--l� ��-- -
RC\ID 11/3/15 

A UPD10 BELOW GRADE 
.....-���------+- - SR991UNNEL -��-� 

STRUCTURE 

222+00 

EN2 PROFILE 

flEC.tON STATE HO. 
10 WASH 
JOBN\Jlmf:R 

13A003 
12117/2015 CD COHTIIACTNO. 
12/17/2015 CD 

DATE BY 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

lOCATlOH HO. 

XL-3687 

Cl w z 0 Cl z 0§ < 

P.E.STMF90X 

Cl w -z 
Cl 0 Cl I z _J < 0 ro < '-' 
'in '"' I N (() 
x x w .w 

--- - - --

300'R 

EXISTING 0588V325. 
C/L EN2 223+6'4-.07 

PROPOSED DUCT BANK 
l\LIGNMENT REQUIRES 

REMOVAL OF AN EXISTING 
DUCT BANK 

223+00 

WWW Consulting Engineers 
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3665 
{206} 622-5822 Fox {206} 622-8130 

224+00 

� 
u 

Washington State 
Department of 
Transportation 

120 

110 

100 

90 

80 

I 70 

60 

I so 

40 

30 

20 

10 

SHEET_4 __ OF _ _...\_S_ 
CHANGE ORDER NO. \ 33 � \ 
CONTRACT �L..\ 4 

GENERAL NOTES: 

1. ADVANCED NOTIFICATION IS NEEDED BEFORE 
ANY CONSTRUCTION OCCURS. CALL BEFORE 
YOU DIG 1-a00-424-5555. 

2. FOR SEATTLE CITY LIGHT UNDERGROUNDING 
NOTES, LEGEND, AND STRUCTURE NOTES, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPN1·UPN2. 

3. FOR DUCT BANK ALIGNMENT INFORMATION, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPAL 1-UPAL6 AND 
UPT1·UPT3. 

4. {----, WHERE DUCT BANKS CROSS 
\ ___ _, ABOVE PS AND PSD MAINS, INSTALL 
REINFORCING WITHIN THE DUCT BANK (PER 
SCL CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINE U2·11.2)A 
MINIMUM OF 10' BEYOND THE CROSSING 

@coNSTRUCTION NOTE 
REFER TO DRAWING UPN1 

0 20 40 0 

(NAVD)88 

10 20 

SCALE IN FEET HORIZ. SCALE IN FEET VERT. 

SR99 PL.AH REF. NO. 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 

UPR8 
. ....,. 
226 

OF 

770 
5"aTB POWER PROFILE 



120 

1 10 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

120 

11 0 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

& 

a w 

u 
EXISTING 05781.4030 

I __J 
C/L EN3 230+00.00 

0 

TRANSnlON TRANSnlON V1 
ZONE ZOtl!;; 

a_ 
r•-- N 
I 

CONTRACTOR SHAU. VERIFY x & LOCATIONS OF CROSSING LITILmES w 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION 

230+00 231+00 

In" 
::::.. � CONTRACTOR SHAU. VERIFY ::;; w 0: 
N LOCATIONS Ofi CROSSING UTILITIES � PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION 

� I 120 

1 1 0 

100 

'E 
Ii [ 

BO 

J�',�E-1 
� �� UPD10 

r==�::lf� EDJA 238+50.03 1 70 

I ' I V> TOP VAULT ELEva86.25 
� � Q. I EX . SCL VAULT GS CJ I � (ABANDON/REMOVE)1 

60 
238+00 238+60 

EN3A PROFILE & 
FILE NAME X:\110000-1102501110159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct North Access \CADD\Des" n\005-MWNA-CPR1. 
TIME 4:�0am 
DATE Dec-21-15 

PLOTTED BY J.LINEHAN 
DESIGNED BY C.PARK 
ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN C0-133: EN3 RELOCA T ION 

CHECKED BY S.BARTLETI C0-125: NEW VAULT M-1 
PROJ.ENGR. S. BEADLE AD1. EN3 PROFILE UPDATE 
REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER REVISION 

f EXISTING GRADE 

----

a I __J 
0 
V) a_ 
i.o 
x w 

120 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

i:L I-� 
0: 0: w __J ,::::> � z 
ii: 0.. V1 
' 

x w 

D u I I __J __J 0 0 
V) V) 0.. a_ 
i.o .IO 
� x w 

232+00 

;;:;- In" EN3 PROFILE 

::::.. � N 
::::.. 
� 

8 0:: 1 120 

110 

100 

EXISTING GRADE \ 
90 

80 .I 

70 

CONTR>CTOR SHALL VERIFY 

a I __J 0 
a (/) a_ 
Co 
x U..I 

w 
a > a 0 w w ::;; z � w 

u 0 > a: a ;:: 
I z u a __J <( .., 0 ID w w 

<{ 0 
V1 io 
0.. 3: <.!l ,..; I a 'N . ' u N N IO w 

x x x x x w w w w 

234+00 

SHEET_-1--1\ OcJ-- OF_--'--'! S"""-
CHANGE ORDER NO. \33 � \ 
CONTRACT es49 . ' 

M-1 LOCATIONS OF CROSSING UTIUTlES 

SEE EN3A PROFlL.£ PRIOR TO COt-ISTRUCTIOH 
I 60 

239+00 239+60 

ftEGION 
H O. 

10 ASH 

13A003 
CCHTllACT HO. 

EN3B PROFILE & 
FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

LOCATtONNO. 

XL-3687 
c, 

.... 
WWW Consulting Engineers -

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 Washington State 
Seottle, Washington 98101-J665 Department of (206} 622-5822 Fox (206} 622-8130 

Transportation 

CONt>jECT TO _j 
!STING STUB 

235+00 

GENERAL NOTES: 

120 

110 

' 100 

90 

BO 

70 

60 

50 

40 

1. ADVANCED NOTIFICATION IS NEEDED BEFORE 
ANY CONSTRUCTION OCCURS. CALL BEFORE 
YOU DIG 1-800-424-5555. 

2. FOR SEATILE CITY LIGHT UNDERGROUNDING 
NOTES, LEGEND, AND STRUCTURE NOTES, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPN1..tJPN2. 

3. FOR DUCT BANK ALIGNMENT INFORMATION, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPAL 1-UPAL6 AND 
UPT1-UPT3. 

4. (---,� WHERE DUCT BANKS CROSS 
', ____ j ABOVE PS AND PSD MAINS, INSTALL 
REINFORCING WITHIN THE DUCT BANK (PER 
SCL CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINE U2-11.2) A 
MINIMUM OF 10' BEYOND THE CROSSING 

@CONSTRUCTION NOTE 
REFER TO DRAWING UPN1 

(NAVD)88 

SCALE IN FEET HORIZ. SCALE IN FEET VERT. 

SR99 PlAH REF. NO. 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 
UPR9 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION •HEEr 227 
Of' 

POWER PROFILE 
770 

IHEEr.I 



0 w 
:.,. 

I 

120 

110 

100 

90 

BO 

70 

60 

� w ';;: s: � �I I-
� 
x w 

smoN ZONE 

EXISTING tjs7BM011 {?) 
C/L EN4 f 40i00.00 

250+00 

I 
I 
I 

.J 

w 
li1 !:::: (/} � z w <� J: °' w I- I-> 0 0 >- Cl:::; w� [I) 

Ulb ..... '::iw :...-z 
�15 1 0 0 nz >:::; < w 

[:S� �� 

TRANSmON ZONE 

I PROPOSED DUCT BANK ALIGNMENT 
RE\;)UIRES REMOVAL OF EXISTING DUCT BANKS 

120 

110 

100 

90 

BO 

JISTING SC 70 

ELfCTRICAL rAULT 
60 

< � °' I-I- . ...: :s � ' Ul N (/} � 
xx WW 

PROP 13.BkV ENS 
INSTALLEO BELOW 

PROP 13.BkV EN4 I 
I 

FILE NAME X:\110000-1102501110159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct North Access \CADD\Desl n\005-MWNA..CPR1. 
TIME 4:40am 
DATE Dec-21-15 
PLOTTED BY J.LINEHAN 

DESIGNED BY C.PARK 
ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN C0-133: EN3 RELOCATION 
CHECKED BY S .BARTLETT C0-125: NEW VAULT M-1 
PROJ.ENGR. S. BEADLE AD1. EN4 PROFILE ADDED, ENS PROFILE UPDATE 

REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER REVISION 

REOK>N STAR 
NO. 

10 WASH 
JOB NU.taER 

12117/2015 CDP 13A003 
12117/2015 CD CO!ITIUCTNO. 

11/04/2013 � 
DATE BY 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

lOCATIOH NO . 

XL-3687 

0 w I-< 0;:: 
I I-5� 0 

-' [? (/) 
�� :s ' If) U1 N U1 � 

xx W W 

0 
I -' 0 

PROP 26kV EP5 
SEE SECTION II, 
SHEET UPD3J 

"'' �\_ d 

140 

130 

120 

110 

100 

90 

0 

::::=...-���:------ -------�----��;;,------7- - J -- -r- 1] 
-� _____ , ---� -- L --- ..II 

-�-- -;;: KCMETRO ) BO 

200'R 

30'R 

EN4 DUCT BANK 
AS-BUILT LOCATION, 

RCVD 12/B/15 

DUCT BANK 
30'R 

EXISTING 057BM030 I 
C/L EN2 :244+56.091 

PROP 13.BkV EN 1 (PER AS-BUILTs, 
RCVD 11/3/15) 

SHEET--+-\\-, _ OF_ ....... \ S:_...._ 
CHANGE ORDER NO. \ 33 te.-\ 
CONTRACT_.c;;,...;e�<;:�'-\-1-')+---

WWW Consulting Engineers 
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seott/e, Woshington 98101-3665 
(206) 622-5822 Fox (206) 622-8130 

� 
• 

Washington State 
Department of 
Transportation 

70 

60 

50 

GENERAL NOTES: 
1. ADVANCED NOTIFICATION IS NEEDED BEFORE 

ANY CONSTRUCTION OCCURS. CALL BEFORE 
YOU DIG 1-800-424-5555. 

2. FOR SEATTLE CITY LIGHT UNDERGROUNDING 
NOTES, LEGEND, AND STRUCTURE NOTES, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPN1-UPN2. 

3. FOR DUCT BANK ALIGNMENT INFORMATION, 
REFER TO DRAWINGS UPAL 1-UPAL6 AND 
UPT1-UPT3. 

4. (----� WHERE DUCT BANKS CROSS 
\ ____ ) ABOVE PS AND PSD MAINS, INSTALL 
REINFORCING WITHIN THE DUCT BANK (PER 
SCL CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINE U2·11.2) A 
MINIMUM OF 10' BEYOND THE CROSSING 

@coNSTRUCTION NOTE 
REFER TO DRAWING UPN1 

0 20 40 
SCALE IN FEET HORIZ. 

SR99 

0 

(NAVD)88 

10 20 
SCALE IN FEET VERT. 

PU.N REF. NO. 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 

UPR10 

....... 
228 

770 
aHEETS POWER PROFILE 



10· 'f. ALIGNMENT 

----� DETECTABLE MARKING 
TAPE (TYP) 
LOW STRENGTH 
FLUIDIZED THERMAL 
BACKFILL 

{ 1 D)-5" FIBERGLASS �=--+----� 
CONDUITS 

(2)-4" PVC SCH 40 ---?._.....__ 
CONDUITS 
(2)-2" PVC SCH 40 
CONDUITS 
HIGH STRENGTH 

I 

3'-0" MIN, 
OR AS SHOWN 

ON PROFILES (TYP) 

l 

FLUIDIZED THERMAL 
ENCASEMENT /.__..-+---+-------+-1-----+-.__._ _ _,___----'-
NEAT LINE OF DUCT� _/Ji' • 
BANK EXCAVATION 

4'-5" (TYP) 6" �--------'----=------� 

(MAX 1--
�1 ·----�P_AY�O�R�N=EA�T_U�N�E�-----. 

• HSFTB OVERPOUR 
SHALL NOT EXCEED 6" 

1 3 .8kV DISTR I B UTION DUCT BAN K S ECTIO N  SCALE: 1 "= 1 '  

DETECTABLE MARKING -.......... '-' 
TAPE (TYP) 
LOW STRENGTH 
FLUIDIZED THERMAL 
BACKFILL 

(2)-2" PVC SCH 40 
CONDUITS 

HIGH STRENGTH 
FLUIDIZED THERMAL 

I 

2·-0· 

ENCASEMENT 

NE'AT LINE OF DUCT /j1..-.1:"""""""""""""''"'°"Jf.Wl.��""°'e1.-"---=;.--� 
BANK EXCAVATION 

6" ( 
2·- 1 1• 

I- -I 
PAY OR NEAT LINE 

• HSFTB OVERPOUR 
SfW..1. NOT EXCEED 6" 

6" 
) 

OR 1'S SHOWN 

ON PROFILES (TYP) 

1 3 .8kV DISTRI BUTION DUCT BANK SECTI O N 
SCALE: 1 •1 

FILE NAME X:\110000-11025011 10159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct Nor1h Access)ICAOD\Des' n\003-MWNA-CPD2. 

TIME 4:42am flEG>OH STATE NO. 

LOW STRENGTH 
FLUIDIZED THERMAL 
BACKFILL 

HIGH STRENGTH 
FLUIDIZED THERMAL 
ENCASEMENT 

(6)-4" FIBERGLASS 
CONDUITS (SEE 
NOTIE 2) 

'f. ALIGNMENT 

�] 
3• 

3'-0" MIN, 
OR /IS SHOWN 

ON PROFILES {TYP) 

2·-0· 
.--:-+--'-----'-. (TYP) 

* HSFTB OVERPOUR 
SHALL NOT EXCEED 6" 

1 3 .8kV DISTRI BUTION D U CT BANK SECTI ON 
SCALE: 1 "= 1 '  

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 
DATE Dec-21-15 

PLOTTED BY J.LINEHAN 
10 WASH WWW Consulting Engineers 

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seot lle, Washington 98101-3665 

DESIGNED BY C.PARK 

ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN 

CHECKED BY $.BARTLETT 
PROJ. ENGR. S. BEADLE 1 C0-133: ENJ RELOCATION 
REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER REVISION 

12117/2015 co 
DATE BY 

..... ..,...,, 
13A003 

COH1RACT HO. LOCATION HO. 

XL-3687 
\'? (205} 622-5822 Fox (205) 522-8130 

--'--±=-� 

'f. ALIGNMENT 

DETECTABLE MARKING -__,'­
TAPE (TYP) 

. ··- .. . . �� 
3'-0" MIN, 

LOW STRENGTH 
FLUIDIZED THERMAL 
BACKFILL 

OR AS SHOWN 
ON PROFILES (lYP) 

(2)-2" PVC SCH 40 
CONDUrTS 

(2)-4" PVC SCH 40 -"il-t--..__ 
CONDUITS 

HIGH STRENGTH 
FLUIDIZED THERMAL 
ENCASEMENT 

NEAT LINE OF DUCT 
BANK EXCAV:ATION 

s· 

3• 

3'-3" 

(MAX I- -l 
PAY OR NEAT LINE 

6" 
• HSFTB OVERPOUR 

MAX) SHALL NOT EXCEED 6" 

1 3 . 8 kV DISTRI BUTIO N  DUCT BAN K  S ECTION 
SCALE: 1 "= 1 '  

DISTRIBUTION DUCT BANK SECTION NOTES 
1 .  DIMENSIONAL ROUNDING: FOR DUCT BANK WIDTHS/HEIGHTS, DIMENSIONS 

HAVE BEEN ROUNDED UP TO THE NEAREST INCH. CONTRACTOR IS 
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THE BOTTOM, SIDE AND TOP MINIMUM 
ENCASEMENT DIMENSIONS ARE OBTAINED. ENCASEMENT OVERPOUR SHALL 
NOT EXCEED 6", UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. 

2. ANCHOR SPACERS WITH 1/4 STEEL REINFORCEMENT AND STEEL WIRE TIES. 

SHEET I '2= OF_�1S-
CHANGE ORDER NO. \ � VZ.. \ 

.... 
• 

Washington State 
Department of 
Transportation 

CONTRACT �S- ':!� 

SR99 

ALASKAN WAY V IADUCT·REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 

POWER DETAILS 

UPD1 1 
&MEET 241 

CF 

770 
SH<El'S 



t;; UJ � 
(.!) z 
S2 0 0 --' 

.. z:_, L 

.. I I  

!Sl ,,v-(Z) X3 

0 
0 

LOOKING NORTI-1 

39"X39" RISER 

69" 

m "' 

HffiOS �Nl>IOOl 

HATCH 

SUMP 

"1 x 

!Sl ,,v-(Z) X3 
-"t-----�-.. 9 

.. O-,l 

0 
0 0  

SSY1DH3BL:l .S-(t) 
HO:I TIR:IO 3HOO 

0578M009 EXISTING VAULT 
SCA E: 1 '=2' 

FILE NAME X:\110000·1102501110159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct North Access \CADD\Desi n\003-MWNA-CPD2. 

TIME 4:42am 

DATE Dec-21·15 

PLOTTED BY J.LINEHAN 
DESIGNED BY C.PARK 
ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN 
CHECKED BY 5.BARTLETT 
PROJ. ENGR. 5. BEADLE 
REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER 

1 C0-133: EN3 RELOCATION 
REVISION 

1 211 7/2015 CD 
DATE BY 

IWllOH 
NO. 

10 

13A003 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

LQC,l.TION NO. 

XL-3687 

00  � 0 

1 - 1 14· (TYP.> 7® a 21 � 
�llli.- - -.8 8. 

DOWEL CONNECTION (TYP.) 
SEE NOTE 1 .  

. "' 
.J 

o ·  

HlnOS DNl>IOOl 

SHEET__._\�� OF_.......,ls-=� 
CHANGE ORDER NO • \?=>?, � \ 
CONTAACT __ C8.L.G-..i5:"41.-Y�")r-

NOTES 
1. DOWEL NEW DUCT BANK INTO EXISTING VAULT WALL TO 

PROVIDE SHEAR CONNECTION. DOWEL !¥4x1 6 STEEL REBAR 
INTO TI-IE VAULT WALL WITH EPOXY (4" MIN. EMBEDMENT) . 
FOUR DOWELS ARE REQUIRED FOR SIX CONDUITS OR LESS IN 
A DUCT BANK. SIX DOWELS ARE REQUIRED FOR MORE THAN 
SIX CONDUITS IN A DUCT BANK. 

D UCT BAN K DOWEL DETAI L 
SCALE: 1 "=1' 

....... 
• 

S R99 

Washington State 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT ·REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 
WWW Consul;ing Engineers 

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seotlle, Washington 98101-3665 
(206) 622-5822 Fax (206) 622-8130 Department of 

Transportation 
POWER DETAILS 

PLNlfEl",NO, 
UPD20 

SHEET 
250 

� 
770 

SHUtS 



/ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ,  
/ " 1·-0· 1 '-0" 

I .___� __ (TY_P_) � 

I 

I / STRUCTURE WORK AND CONDUIT \ v HANGING BY OTHERS 

' -.__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ 

CONDUIT END DETAIL 
SCALE: 1"=1 

FILE NAME X:\1 10000-110250\110159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct Nor1h Access \CADD\Desl 

TIME 4:43am 
DATE Oec-21-15 

PLOTTED BY J.LINEHAN 

DESIGNED BY C.PARK 

ENTERED BY J.LINEHAN 

CHECKED BY S.BARTLETI 

PROJ. ENGR. $. BEADLE 

REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER 
1 C0-133: ENJ RELOCATION 

REVISION 

EXIST. WATERPROOFING 

2" STEEL CONDUIT, 
BY OTHERS 

5' STEEL CONDUIT (TYP), 
BY OTHERS 

CAPPED-CONDUIT - ·--=" -

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: 
1. THIS DETAIL REFLECTS THE CONDUIT TERMINATION CONDITION 

DEPICTED WITHIN THE SR99 TUNNEL PROJECT DESIGN. THE 
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONNECT TO THE CAPPED CONDUITS IN THE 
LOCATIONS NOTED ON THE PLANS. 

2. SAND BACKFILL SHALL BE REMOVED VIA VACTOR TRUCK. CARE 
SHALL BE TAKEN TO AVOID DAMAGING THE EXISTING CONDUITS 
AND WATERPROOFING. 

3. DUCT BANK ENCASEMENT SHALL ENCOMPASS EXISTING DOWEL 
BARS TO CONNECT DUCT BANK TO TUNNEL STRUCTURE. 

4. WHERE DUCT BANK HAS LESS THAN 3' COVER, A STEEL PLATE 
SHALL BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE HSFTB 
ENCASEMENT. 

1 2/17/2015 CD 
DATE BY 

10 WASH 

JOll N ..... 
13A003 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

LOCATlON NO. 

XL-3687 
P.a.rr-... 10x 

& 

SUBSTATION 
YARD 

PROTECT AN & SUPPORT SCL 
SUBSTATION 

YARD AND 
RETAINING 

WALL 

APPROXIMATE LOCATIO 
OF EX. WALL ·FOOTING 

AS ENCOUNTERED JN 
THE FIELD, PER SURVEY 

RECEIVED ON 1 1 /16/15 

STUB (4)-5" CONDUITS (I 
4-WIDE CONAGURATION) FOR 
CONNECTION ANO EXTENSION 

INTO SUBSTATION YARD BY 
OTHERS (SCL) 

ROW 

I 

am Consulting Engineus 
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3665 

&15 & ffi 
� � 

� 

� 
ti :::> c 

ti :::> c 

� � 
,,; ,,; .... ..-

z Q:'� !=! Ill !6 
&l'i�c-i  s� ffi 

� � 

� � �  
ti � ti 5 � 5  
� � �  . w ' I") I") ..-

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EX. J:... CONCRETE BACKFILL OVERPOUR Lil AS ENCOUNTERED IN THE FIELD 

ROTECT EXISTING SCL VAULT 

EX. SCL VAULT 
057BM009 

RE DRILL FOR 
(4)-5" PVC CONDUITS. 
REFER TO UP020 FOR 
0578M009 BUTIERFLY. 

EP5 D U CT BAN K S ECTI ON 

..... 
• 

Washington State 

SCALE: 1 "=2' 

l' \ \S-SHEET�-+-:1=- OF 
_ _.... ___ _ 

CHANGE ORDER NO. \?J3 � \ 

CONTf"J.ACT_..s..:;6:>--�;J__-1
'-\

�
:\

....-

S R99 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION 

PU.HAU.HQ. 
UPD33 

IHEEf 
263 

(206} 622-5822 Fox (206) 622-BIJO 
Department of 
Transportation 770 POWER DETAILS IHEET'I 



ROW 

I ROTECT EXISTING SCL VAULT 

PROTECT AN 
SUPPORT SCL 

SUBSTATION 
YARD AND 
RETAINING 

WALL 

APPROXIMATE LOCATIO 
Of EX. WALL FOOTING 

AS ENCOU�ED IN 
niE FlEl.D, PER SURVEY 
RECEl\IED ON 1 1/1 6/15 

APPROXIMATE LOCATION Of 
VAULT AS ENCOUNTERED IN 

niE FIELD, PER SURVEY 
RECEIVED ON 1 1/16/15 

EX. SCL VAULT 
0578�030 

ONTRACTOR SHAU. FIELD 
ADJUST THE EN1 DUCT BANK, 
AS NEEDED, TO FTT BE1WEEN 
niE SUBSTATION WALL FOOTING 
AND VAULT 0578M030 

EN 1 DUCT BAN K ·S ECTION 

FILE NAME X:\110000-1 10250\1 10159 Alaskan Wa Viaduct North Access \CADO\Oesi n\003-MWNA-CP03. 

TIME 4:43am 

DATE Oec-21-15 

PLOTIED BY K.BOSTON 

DESIGNED BY C.PARK 

ENTERED BY K.BOSTON 

CHECKED BY $.BARTLETT 
PROJ. ENGR. S. BEADLE 1 C0-133: EN3 RELOCATION 

REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER REVISION 

SCAI..£: 1 •2 

12/17/2015 CD 

DATE BY 

10 WASH 

J00-
13A003 

FED.AID PROJ.NO. 

XL-3687 

am Consulting Engineers 
1501 Fifth A�nue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3665 
{206} 622-5822 Fox (206) 622-8130 

..... 
• 

Washington State 
Department of 
T ransportation 

SHEET \ £L" OF I s=-
CHANGE ORDER NO. ( 35 f( \ 
CONTAACT 5SY °\ 

&NEW SHEET 

SR99 

ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT-REPLACEMENT 

NORTH ACCESS.CONNECTION 

POWER DETAILS 

"-ANMP.NO. 
UPD33A 

IHUT 
263A 
no 

IHEETI 




